

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

NAI/PLIC/1

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

PLIC/13591 4115.

Joseph P. Caltaghan

PEPORTED ON BY COMMITTEE

Y TOGT. 1916

Muardian Tolias Julioned 27/11/16



Assessors Report. 21st Septr 1916

Dublin.

4 1 1 5 Name of Claimant Joseph P. Callaghan (Gents Out-fitter) Claim No.

Situation of Property

Lower Sackville Street, 19

Description	Claim	Insurance (if any)	Commissioners Valuation of Buildings	Assessors Valuation of full Damage	Loss Payable on basis of Insurance	Excess of Loss over and above amount payable under the Policies
Stock & Utensils	1132: 0:0	1000		1000; 0;0	1,000	
Fixtures & Fittgs	562:17:0	350		458: 0:0	350	108:0:0
Electric Meters	7: 4:0			7: 4:0		7:4:0
Telephone	3:19:0	(Gover	nment Prope	rty)		
Rent	255: 0:0	85 6 Month	s	85: 0:0 (Six M	85 onths)	
Profits	975: 0:0	(960 (3 Month	s}) /	245: 0:0 (Three	245 Months)	
						35
1795-40						
				The second secon		
1. 0. 7						
Totals, $oldsymbol{\mathcal{L}}$	2936: 0:0	2395		1795: 40:0		115:4:0
		Tu 35			1435	

The Building and Contents were destroyed by Fire.

-Interests in the buildings.

Claimant would be entitled to claim for the Electric Meters, provided the Dublin Corporat-

-ion have not done so.

No special circumstance to report as regards under-insurance.

\$ 15504

Award of Committee: Contents

do.

Buildings

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 324th April, 1916, and following days.

I Joseph O' Callaghan now re at 9410 North Earl St Office) in the City of Dublin do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 28 day of Aril 1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :- * Could the state of the state o of shop situate 19 lower Sockville Street Dublin, and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by** Fire And We further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case; that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by ast owner ; and that no person is interested in the said property except ! mysel and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely: Alexan Fre & Govern Company, Policy No. 3455 Amount £ 1435 Contacts ,, 4996.283, ,, £ 960 Hiboriian Plate Glass 7697, , & amount open And I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. Made and subscribed the..... hoth Gall in the said City, County, before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said County. This Claim should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last reis to be forwarded to the

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost	Price		Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.		Value of Salvage.			Amount Claimea			
OR DAMAGED.		8.		£	s d.		£	8.	d.	2	3.	d.
To amount of loss on Stock in trade	2		١,						£	1090		
To amount of loss on Stock in trade do do Utensils										42		
									1	1132		
To amount of loss on Fixtures 4									~			
To amount of loss on Fistures & Fittings & Cash Register										574		
To 1/2 years Reut payable by me										255		
J J J												
To loss of profits 1/2 years										975		
The state of the s										//		
									-	20.36		
									夫。	2936		
			,									
									10.			
Carried forward,												
												1

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. (continued).

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)												
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price.			Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value of Salvage.			Amount Claimed		
OR DAMAGED.		8.		£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	8.	d.
Brought forward,												
Insurances												
l.												
£1000												
(amount open) Liberiian Pla	+ 60		0									
(amount open) Heberman Vla	le Ika	iss,	60									
. 85												
960												
£ 2395												
Z - /												
										0		

CLAIM OF J.P. CALLAGHAN,

19 Lower Sackville Street, Dublin.

Copy Statement of Messrs John Mackie & Coy, Chartered Accountants, Shewing Stock in 19 Lower Sackville Street, Dublin on date of fire.

Stock on hands 31st January 1916 as actually ascertained (omitting shillings and pence)

£794

Add :-

Purchases for period to 22nd April 1916:-

Scarfs Department £197
Shirts ,, 158
Hosiery 38
Tailoring & Hats 78

471

£1265

Deduct :-

Sales to 22nd April 1916 less Gross Profit :-

Department.	Sales.	% of Gross Profit.	Amount of Gross Profit.	Nett Value.
Scarfs	£193	30	£58	£135
Shirts	148	30	44	104
Hosiery	81	27	22	59
Tailoring & Hats	99	40	40	59

Estimated value of Stock on 22nd April 1916 at cost £ 908

Add 20% extra cost of renewal

182

auctional score-plos deer plate aprovides score-plate state-

£1090

CLAIM OF MR J.P. CALLAGHAN,

19 Lower Sackville St, Dublin.

STANDING CHARGES & LOSS OF PROFITS

Copy Statement of Messrs John Mackie & Co, Chartered Accountants,
39 Nassau Street, Dublin.

Rent (before allowing for the rent of £117 per annum payable to Mr Calleghan by Mr Austin Kane which he is not sure that he will be able to recover)

£170

Rates, Taxes and Insurance, annual average for three years to 31st January 1916

66

Interest, say

72

308

Add :-

Annual average nett profit for 3 years to 31st January 1916

512

£820

170

£ 650

Rent

POST OFFICE TELEPHONES.

Reply to be addressed to the District Manager.

Please quote
G 1653/16

Your Reference

Enclos....

DISTRICT OFFICES FOR DUBLIN:

TELEPHONE BUILDINGS,

CROWN ALLEY & TEMPLE BAR, DUBLIN,

10th June 1916 191

J.P. Callaghan Esq.,

9/10 North Earl Street.

Sir,

Further to the Contract Manager's letter of the 8th instant, I beg to inform you that the estimated value of the apparatus destroyed at your late premises 19 Lr. Sackville Street is £3. 19. 0.

00

I am, Sir,

Your obedient servant,

PFE mill

District Manager.

D 5

4

TELEPHONE:3601.—(Branch 21).

Electricity Supply Committee,



Tred. J. Allan,
Secretary and
Commercial Manager.

Dublin Corporation,

Offices and Showrooms-

Cork Hill,

Corpoe Solátarn na h-arbléire,

bardas baile

Cnoc Concaise,

at' cliat.

Dear Sir,

I beg to inform you that under the agreement between the Corporation and their electricity
consumers, the consumer is responsible for the replacing
of the meters, services, or other apparatus damaged on
his premises. When sending in your claim to the
Government, therefore, for damage cone to your premises
during the recent insurrection, it will be necessary for
you to include, as set out below, the amount which the
Corporation are entitled to recover from you under their
agreement with you.

Yours faithfully,

FELD J. ALLAN.

Secretary.

Details.

Meters destroyed.-Services and other apparatus destroyed.-

£ 1:14:0 £ 5:10:0 7:4:0

I. P. Ballaghan Sag! 19 L. Sackville St Claren of Jos. O'Callayhan
Enclosures:-

I "Itelegranian" No. 11845.

II "Grandrain". No. 4996083.

"Beloeman" No. 7697

(Plate glass)

I + II detacked and placed will building claum 2492